
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

DIU.DIU MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
Fort Road , Diu - 362520

Tender Notice No. 09/2015-16/ $4 0 Dated:- 28/07/2015

The Municipal Engineer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu invites sealed item rate tenders on behalf of

the President of India from the approved & eligible contractors Registered in appropriate classes

with CPWD, State P.W.D., MES and Railway an*also invariably with the VAT Department of U.T. of

Daman and Diu for the following works so as tosreach upto 15.00 P .M. on 06/01/2015 in tender

box of this office. All the tenders will be opened o`n the same day at 16.00 hrs onwards, if possible,

in the presence of the contractors, if any attending at the time of the opening tender;;-

Sr. Name of Work Estimated Cost E .M.D. Blank Time limit

No (in Rs) (In F.D.R .) Tender Cost
(in Rs) in Rs.

2%
Construction of C.C. Road Dosli aal

1 Chowk to existing C.C. Road at 4,98,409.50 10 ,000.00 500.00 90 Days
Ghoghla - Diu.

Construction of Gutter and Road
starting from the house of Thaya na

2 rama via choro sikotar to Choro 4,96,249 .24 10,000.00 500 .00 90 Days
lakhaparman Ghoghla,Diu.

Construction of Gutter and Road
starting from mahendiwada street to

3 via choro lakhaparman to ganesh 4,91,605 .90 10 ,000.00 500 .00 90 Days
nagar kinara Ghoghla,Diu.

Construction of Gutter and Road
starting from the house of Bhanuben

4 Ratilal to Old Garbi chowk at near 4,78,664. 25 9,600 .00 500.00 90 Day:.
choro chachan Ghoghla,Diu

Construction of A.C. sheet roof on
5 jetty near Gents Toilet, Ganesh nagar 4,76,180 .00 9,600 .00 500 .00 90 Days

creek, Ghoghla, Diu.

Construction of C.G. Road starting
from the house of Shri Jagdish bhai

6 Raghav to Existing Road towards 4,45,481.57 9,000 .00 500 .00 75 Days

choro patel , Ghoghla- Diu.

Construction of sanitary storage
7 Room behind lakhuimata temple at 4,03,513 .20 8,100 .00 500 .00 75 Days

Mithabava Ghoghla, Diu.

Construction of Gutter and Road
starting from the house Smt. Jekiben8
to connecting at sara gutter, 3,61,639 .19 7,300.00 500.00 75 Days

Saranagar Ghoghla,Diu
Providing and Laying Vitrified Tiles

9 and Beautification of Baria Baap 3,60,978 .94 7,300 .00 500 .00 75 Days
Behind PHC, Ghoghla-Diu.

The intending Contractors should submit their application in prescribed form for issue of tender
copy in this office upto 12.00 P.M. on 01/08/2015 along-with copy of registration as contractor,
VAT registration certificate, etc. and amount of prescribed E.M.D., in form of single F.D.R. (for each

work), of any schedule Bank having validity of 180 days after the date of receipt of tender and
tender fee in DD only in the name of Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu.

The blank tender copy will be issued to the eligible contractor on 03/08/2015 upto 4:00 P.M.
n payment of tender fee (Non Refundable)

1I

n"'- ntr l



4% of VAT, 1% of labour cess , income Tax will be recovered from the running account bill of
the successive tenderer , which are in force in U.T. of Daman and Diu . The agency will be responsible
for payment of all other taxes , cess , royalty, etc. as applicable . The maintenance period of above all
work will remain 5 years.

No tender paper will be supplied by post.

Right to accept or reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof is reserve by
this Council.

( M.D. OHIL)
Municipal Engineer,

Diu Municipal Council, Diu

( SITYAM LAL SHARMA) ( HITESH G. SOLANKI)
,, Chief Officer , President,

Diu Wnicipal Council, Diu. Diu Municipal Council, Diu

C. C. To,
1 The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Damon.

2 The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Damon & Diu.
3 The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Damon.
4 The I.G.P,, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Doman.
5 The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Damon.
6 The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman.

7 The Low Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Damon.

8 The Chief Engineer, P.W.D/ O.I.D.C., Daman & Diu
9 The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Fort area, Moti Damon.

10 The Collectors, Daman / Diu / DNH.
11 The Director of Accounts, Damon/Dy. Director of Accounts, Diu.
12 The President, D.M.C., Daman/Diu,
13 The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman / Diu.
14 The C.E.O., District Panchayat, Daman/Diu.

15 The Executive Engineer, PWD, W.D: I & ill, Damon & WD-II, Diu.

16 The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No. I/II/III, Silvasso.
17 The Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Daman/Diu.
18 The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman/ SMC, Silvassa.
19 The Asstt. Engineer, P.W.D., SD- I/11/ & IV, Damon & SD-I & II, Diu.
20 The Asstt. Engineer, OIDC, Diu.

The District Informatics Officer, Diu for Publication on Web Site.
22 The Hindi Rajbhasha - section, Collectorate, Diu.
23 All Councillors. Diu Municipal council, Diu

24 All Sarpanches,V.P.,Vanakbara,Bhuchorwada, saudwadi, Zolawadi.
25 Account Branch, D.M.C., Diu.
26 Information assistant, Tourism Department, Diu.

27 Public Notice Board.

28 All Contractors.


	page 1
	page 2

